Compressor FH2
 Efficient, compact, quiet.
KEY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
5 to 20% more energy efficiency,
and better acoustics (1 - 3 dBA) quieter.
►Product offering
Models cover a wide cooling capacity
in the same mounting footprint, and

First two digits of the cooling
cap. expressed in BTU/hr at 60Hz
COMPRESSOR MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Run Capacitor
3: With RC
A - Release variant
SPECIFICATIONS
EVAP. RANGE High Back / Low Back
REFRIGERANTS R404A, R452A, R448A*,
R449A*, R513A, R134a
COOLING CAP. 1000-6560 Watts
CONNECTIONS Tubes / valves
OIL Polyolester (POE)
FOOTPRINT 190.5 x 190.5mm
MOTOR TYPE CSR / TRI
190.5
19
0.
5
CR
S
19
2
221
HEIGHT (mm)
without grommets: 323
with grommets: 354
CRS: distance between centers of
moutingholes
LBP APPLICATION
EN12900 Evap. T. -35°C, Cond. T. 40°C, Subcooling 0°C, return gas 20°C
REFRIG. MODEL COOL. CAP. (W) EFFICIENCY (W/W)
XC - 220-240V/1P/50Hz
FH2480Z-XC3A 1053 1.15
FH2511Z-XC3A 1672 1.13
FH2480Z-XC3C 1085 1.02
FH2511Z-XC3A 1552 1.10
XG - 380-420V/50Hz/3 / 460/60Hz/3
FH2480Z-XG1A 1086 1.13
FH2480Z-XG1A (60Hz) 1161 1.09
FH2511Z-XG1A 1525 1.10
FH2511Z-XG1A (60Hz) 1686 1.12
FH2480Z-XG1A 1008 1.11
FH2480Z-XG1A (60Hz) 1078 1.06
FH2511Z-XG1A 1416 1.07
FH2511Z-XG1A (60Hz) 1565 1.09
R448A/
 R449A*
R452A
R448A/
 R449A*
R452A
HBP APPLICATION
EN12900 Evap. T. -10°C, Cond. T. 45°C, Subcooling 0°C, return gas 20°C
REFRIG. MODEL COOL. CAP. (W) EFFICIENCY (W/W)
XC - 220-240V/1P/50Hz
FH4518Y-XC3A 2187 2.10
FH4525Y-XC3A 2962 2.12
FH4522Z-XC3A 2813 1.90
FH4524Z-XC3A 3028 1.91
FH4532Z-XC3A 3780 1.93
FH4538Z-XC3A 4831 2.01
FH4522-XC3A 2762 1.94
FH4524Z-XC3A 2972 1.95
FH4532Z-XC3A 3710 1.98
FH4538Z-XC3A 4736 2.05
R513A
R448A/
 R449A*
R452A
HBP APPLICATION
EN12900 Evap. T. -10°C, Cond. T. 45°C, Subcooling 0°C, return gas 20°C
REFRIG. MODEL COOL. CAP. (W) EFFICIENCY (W/W)